

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

DATE: 06-23-2011

County	Carteret
County #	15
Bridge#	73
Project#	WBS 41733.2 / F-150073
Engineer's Estimate:	\$ 580,000

ROUTE : SR-1335

DESCRIPTION: Fender Repairs for Bridge # 73 across The Straits (IWW)

Line Item #	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Paul Howard Constr. Co.	Unit Price Bid	Intercoastal Contracting, Inc.	Unit Price Bid	Misener Marine Constr.		
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 91,620.00	\$ 91,620.00	\$ 295,454.00	\$ 295,454.00		
2	10"x12"x9'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 3,892.00		
3	10"x12"x16'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,189.50	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4,440.00		
4	10"x12"x17'-0" Treated Lumber	8	Ea.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,017.90	\$ 8,143.20	\$ 1,171.00	\$ 9,368.00		
5	10"x12"x18'-0" Treated Lumber	12	Ea.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 22,056.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 14,076.00		
6	8"x10"x4'-0" Treated Lumber	14	Ea.	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 617.60	\$ 8,646.40	\$ 913.00	\$ 12,782.00		
7	8"x10"x4'-6" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 947.45	\$ 3,789.80	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,240.00		
8	8"x10"x6'-0" Treated Lumber	8	Ea.	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 6,528.00		
9	8"x10"x10'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,310.10	\$ 5,240.40	\$ 866.00	\$ 3,464.00		
10	8"x10"x11'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,330.75	\$ 5,323.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 3,584.00		
11	8"x10"x13'-0" Treated Lumber	16	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 14,784.00		
12	8"x10"x17'-0" Treated Lumber	22	Ea.	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 1,400.70	\$ 30,815.40	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 23,056.00		
13	8"x10"x18'-0" Treated Lumber	20	Ea.	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,446.20	\$ 28,924.00	\$ 983.00	\$ 19,660.00		
14	8"x10"x19'-0" Treated Lumber	12	Ea.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,478.15	\$ 17,737.80	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 12,852.00		
15	8"x10"x20'-0" Treated Lumber	8	Ea.	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,478.15	\$ 11,825.20	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 8,912.00		
16	6"x16"x10'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 1,651.00	\$ 6,604.00		
17	6"x16"x17'-0" Treated Lumber	20	Ea.	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 26,720.00		
18	6"x14"x8'-0" Treated Lumber	8	Ea.	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 765.80	\$ 6,126.40	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 9,800.00		
19	6"x14"x15'-0" Treated Lumber	8	Ea.	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 860.50	\$ 6,884.00	\$ 1,349.00	\$ 10,792.00		
20	6"x14"x17'-0" Treated Lumber	12	Ea.	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 894.10	\$ 10,729.20	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 15,240.00		
21	6"x14"x25'-0" Treated Lumber	2	Ea.	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 2,958.00		
22	6"x10"x8'-0" Treated Lumber	20	Ea.	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 538.60	\$ 10,772.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 16,320.00		
23	6"x10"x9'-0" Treated Lumber	16	Ea.	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 13,120.00		
24	6"x10"x10'-0" Treated Lumber	28	Ea.	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 497.75	\$ 13,937.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 23,128.00		
25	6"x10"x15'-0" Treated Lumber	24	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 547.80	\$ 13,147.20	\$ 891.00	\$ 21,384.00		
26	6"x10"x16'-0" Treated Lumber	8	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 560.20	\$ 4,481.60	\$ 899.00	\$ 7,192.00		
27	6"x10"x17'-0" Treated Lumber	170	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 565.85	\$ 96,194.50	\$ 881.00	\$ 149,770.00		
28	6"x10"x18'-0" Treated Lumber	24	Ea.	\$ 780.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 555.80	\$ 13,339.20	\$ 907.00	\$ 21,768.00		
29	6"x10"x25'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 921.55	\$ 3,686.20	\$ 1,057.00	\$ 4,228.00		
30	6"x6"x1'-2" Treated Lumber	36	Ea.	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 337.55	\$ 12,151.80	\$ 660.00	\$ 23,760.00		
31	6"x6"x1'-7" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 337.55	\$ 1,350.20	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,536.00		
32	6"x6"x1'-9" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 337.55	\$ 1,350.20	\$ 384.00	\$ 1,536.00		
33	4"x4"x3 1/2" Treated Lumber	80	Ea.	\$ 280.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 243.25	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 18,880.00		
34	3"x10"x5'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 466.55	\$ 1,866.20	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 4,040.00		
35	3"x10"x6'-0" Treated Lumber	36	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 520.10	\$ 18,723.60	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 36,216.00		
36	3"x10"x7'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 631.10	\$ 2,524.40	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 4,088.00		
37	3"x10"x8'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 468.10	\$ 1,872.40	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 4,088.00		
38	3"x10"x9'-0" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 467.90	\$ 1,871.60	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 4,128.00		
39	3"x10"x11'-0" Treated Lumber	24	Ea.	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 471.95	\$ 11,326.80	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 24,912.00		
40	3"x10"x13'-0" Treated Lumber	32	Ea.	\$ 470.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 491.15	\$ 15,716.80	\$ 1,047.00	\$ 33,504.00		
41	3"x10"x18'-0" Treated Lumber	24	Ea.	\$ 650.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 594.50	\$ 14,268.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 25,680.00		
42	3"x10"x18'-6" Treated Lumber	8	Ea.	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 8,680.00		
43	2"x10"x4'-0" Treated Lumber	212	Ea.	\$ 130.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$ 167.60	\$ 35,531.20	\$ 48.50	\$ 10,282.00		
44	2"x10"x4'-5" Treated Lumber	160	Ea.	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 170.25	\$ 27,240.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 9,200.00		
45	2"x6"x4'-8" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 276.40	\$ 1,105.60	\$ 159.00	\$ 636.00		
46	2"x6"x5'-3" Treated Lumber	4	Ea.	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 636.00		
47	2"x6"x6'-6" Treated Lumber	22	Ea.	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 352.75	\$ 7,760.50	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,894.00		
48	2"x6"x8'-3" Treated Lumber	2	Ea.	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 373.80	\$ 747.60	\$ 313.00	\$ 626.00		
49	2"x6"x12'-0" Treated Lumber	22	Ea.	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 360.15	\$ 7,923.30	\$ 184.00	\$ 4,048.00		
50	2"x4"x6'-0" Treated Lumber	68	Ea.	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 307.20	\$ 20,889.60	\$ 94.50	\$ 6,426.00		
51	2"x4"x12'-0" Treated Lumber	48	Ea.	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 273.30	\$ 13,118.40	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,624.00		
52	Treated Timber Piles	400	LF.	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 32,200.00		
53	Hardware	8326	Lbs.	\$ 7.00	\$ 58,282.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 20,815.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 31,222.50		
	Total				\$ 640,472.00		\$ 755,271.70		\$ 1,061,958.50		